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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi

and sector indices.

Araneta Properties, Inc.

ARA

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly
Others

Report Date Mar 31, 2024

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued
Common Shares 1,951,387,570

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding
Common Shares 1,951,387,570

Less :

A. Directors

Name Direct
Gregorio Ma. Araneta Ill 120,060
Cesar Zalamea 1
Lazaro Madara 1
Alfredo D. Roa llI 1
Crisanto Roy Alcid 1
Luis M. Araneta 500,001
Franscisco A. Segovia 1,000

Indirect

O O O O O o o

Total direct & indirect shares

120,060

1

1

1

1

500,001

1,000
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% to Total Outstanding Shares
0.01
0
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Alfonso Araneta 500,001 0
Perry L. Pe 1 0

1,121,067 0
B. Officers

Name Direct | Indirect
CHRISTINE P. BASE 0 0
0 0
C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders
Name Direct

GREGORIO ARANETA INC. 390,277,500
CARMEL DEVELOPMENT INC. 499,999,997
LBC EXPRESS INC. 194,818,074
OLONGAPO MABUHAY EXPRESS
CORP 124,855,422
GAMMA PROPERTIES INC. 264,472,892

D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect
0 0 0
0 0
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
l. Others
Name Direct Indirect
0 0

Number of Listed

Common Shares 1,561,110,070

Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 1,475,544,952

Total Number of Shares
Owned
by the Public

475,842,618
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1,474,423,885
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Total direct & indirect shares

Indirect

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

500,001

1

1,121,067

Total direct & indirect
shares

390,277,500
499,999,997
194,818,074

124,855,422

264,472,892
1,474,423,885

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.02

0.05

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding

Shares

20
25.62
10

6.4

13.55
75.57
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Public Ownership
Percentage 24.38

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:
Name Christine Base
Designation Corporate Secretary
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