The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



Araneta Properties, Inc. ARA

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
Monthly Quarterly Others	
Report Date	Mar 31, 2024
Computation of Public O	wnership
Number of Issued Common Shares	1,951,387,570
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	0
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	1,951,387,570

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Gregorio Ma. Araneta III	120,060	0	120,060	0.01
Cesar Zalamea	1	0	1	0
Lazaro Madara	1	0	1	0
Alfredo D. Roa III	1	0	1	0
Crisanto Roy Alcid	1	0	1	0
Luis M. Araneta	500,001	0	500,001	0.02
Franscisco A. Segovia	1,000	0	1,000	0

Alfonso Araneta	500,001	0	500,001	0.02
Perry L. Pe	1	0	1	0
	1,121,067	0	1,121,067	0.05

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
CHRISTINE P. BASE	0	0	0		0
	0	0	0		0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
GREGORIO ARANETA INC.	390,277,500	0	390,277,500	20
CARMEL DEVELOPMENT INC.	499,999,997	0	499,999,997	25.62
LBC EXPRESS INC.	194,818,074	0	194,818,074	10
OLONGAPO MABUHAY EXPRESS CORP	124,855,422	0	124,855,422	6.4
GAMMA PROPERTIES INC.	264,472,892	0	264,472,892	13.55
	1,474,423,885	0	1,474,423,885	75.57

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
0	0	0	0	0	7
	0	0	0	0	

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
-	-	-	-	-	
	0	0	0	0	

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
-	-	-	-	-	
	0	0	0	0	

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	1,561,110,070
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	1,475,544,952
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	475,842,618

Public Ownership Percentage	24.38	
Other Relevant Inform	nation	
-		
Filed on behalf by:		
Filed on behalf by:	Christine Base	